

2019 SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT 19EN13 BID TABULATION														
BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	Hot Iron, Inc.		LJS Concrete and Excavating		DRM, Inc.		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SECTION 01020	CONTRACT PAY ITEMS													
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 65,833.33	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,974.73	\$ 15,974.73	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 15,974.73	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,878.24	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
01020.03	Force Account	FA	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
SECTION 01500	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL													
01500.01	Construction Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,133.33	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SECTION 01510	TRAFFIC CONTOL													
01510.01	Construction Signing and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,333.33	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
01510.02	Flagging	1/4 HR	20	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00
01510.03	Project Indentification Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,166.67	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SECTION 02050	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS													
02050.11	Remove Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	650	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.67	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,200.00
02050.12	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	9	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,083.33	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00
02050.16	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Manhole in Place	EA	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 858.33	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
02050.21	Install Concrete Plug	EA	25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00
02050.24	Removal Of Existing Fence	LF	150	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00
02050.25	Remove Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 133.33	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
SECTION 02075	DEMOLITION OF ASPHALT AND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE													
02075.01	Removal of Existing Asphalt	SY	4,500	\$ 4.25	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,000.00
02075.02	Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk	SF	1,400	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00
02075.05	Removal of Driveway	SF	1,400	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,100.00
02075.06	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	940	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,700.00
02075.09	Removal of Concrete Fillet	SF	150	\$ 2.25	\$ 337.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 412.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
02075.10	Removal of Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	290	\$ 2.25	\$ 652.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.80	\$ 522.00
02075.13	Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	40	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00
SECTION 02210	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT													
02210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	800	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6.83	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00
02210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	100	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16.83	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal	CY	1,300	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,600.00
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	800	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7.33	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00
02210.05	Imported Borrow (Clay)	CY	1,300	\$ 15.75	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00
02210.06	Imported Borrow (Sand)	CY	100	\$ 14.60	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
02210.0718	18" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	4,400	\$ 4.65	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 7.55	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,800.00
02210.0818	18" Subgrade Processing for Patch	SY	280	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,100.00
SECTION 02220	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND UTILITY LOCATES													
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 216.67	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
02220.03	Underground Facility Crossing	EA	60	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 416.67	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00
SECTION 02225	TRENCH BACKFILL													
02225.01	Install Type 1 Bedding	TN	310	\$ 19.36	\$ 6,001.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19.36	\$ 31.12	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,820.00
02225.02	Install Trench Foundation	TN	430	\$ 40.80	\$ 17,544.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 46.27	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,200.00
02225.03	Install Cement Treated Fill	CY	5	\$ 183.75	\$ 918.75	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 281.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
02225.04	Install Cement Treated Fill Pipe Saddle	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
02225.05 SP	Install Cement Treated Fill Service Connection Saddle	EA	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 316.67	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
02225.06 SP	Install Pipe Insulation	LF	410	\$ 22.40	\$ 9,184.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22.47	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,690.00
SECTION 02231	AGGREGATE SUB-BASE AND BASE COURSES													
02231.0104	4" Aggregate Base	SY	100	\$ 11.15	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 9.00	\$ 10.13	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
02231.0106	6" Aggregate Base	SY	4,600	\$ 11.73	\$ 53,958.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11.73	\$ 11.91	\$ 13.00	\$ 59,800.00
02231.0104 SP	4" Aggregate Base Surfacing (Limestone)	SY	640	\$ 13.48	\$ 8,627.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 12.58	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,600.00
SECTION 02280	TOPSOIL													
02280.01	Place Topsoil	CY	180	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 10.08	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00
02280.03	Stockpile Topsoil	CY	180	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00
SECTION 02512	PLANT MIX PAVEMENT													
02512.0104.5	4.5" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SY	4,400	\$ 24.20	\$ 106,480.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 106,480.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 25.80	\$ 33.00	\$ 145,200.00
02512.0204	4" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 58.33	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
02512.0206	6" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	100	\$ 71.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 75.67	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00

 2019 SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT 19EN13 BID TABULATION 														
BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	Hot Iron, Inc.		LJS Concrete and Excavating		DRM, Inc.		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SECTION 02520	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
02520.0207	7" Portland Cement Concrete Patch	SY	100	\$ 52.14	\$ 5,214.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 55.21	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
SECTION 02528	CONCRETE CURBS AND COMBINED CURBS AND GUTTERS													
02528.0230	Install Replacement 30" Curb and Gutter	LF	920	\$ 31.90	\$ 29,348.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 31.90	\$ 34.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,600.00
SECTION 02530	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAY APPROACHES, CURB RETURN FILLETS, VALLEY GUTTERS AND MISCELLANEOUS NEW CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION													
02530.0104	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4')	SF	1,400	\$ 5.16	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.39	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,700.00
02530.0406	Install Concrete Driveway (6")	SF	1,900	\$ 6.27	\$ 11,913.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6.27	\$ 7.26	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,350.00
02530.0608	Install Replacement Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	SF	290	\$ 6.69	\$ 1,940.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6.69	\$ 7.56	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,320.00
02530.0808	Install Replacement Curb Return Fillet (8")	SF	420	\$ 7.10	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 8.53	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00
02530.09	Install Splash Pan for Fire Hydrant	SF	100	\$ 7.05	\$ 705.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 8.52	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
02530.1206	Install Miscellaneous Concrete (6")	SF	30	\$ 6.60	\$ 198.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 8.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00
SECTION 02570	ADJUSTING STREET FIXTURES													
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$ 652.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 675.83	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
02570.04	Adjust Strom Drain Inlet	EA	3	\$ 552.50	\$ 1,657.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 542.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
02570.05	Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	4	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 393.33	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
02570.14	Replace Sewer Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	1	\$ 1,464.25	\$ 1,464.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,464.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 938.08	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SECTION 02700	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEMS													
02700.0108	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	LF	1,570	\$ 33.74	\$ 52,971.80	\$ 38.00	\$ 59,660.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 82,817.50	\$ 52.75	\$ 33.74	\$ 41.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 70,650.00
02700.0110	Install 10' Sanitary Sewer	LF	150	\$ 45.99	\$ 6,898.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00
02700.0112	Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	LF	120	\$ 56.35	\$ 6,762.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 30,120.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 117.12	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00
02700.0115	Install 15" Sanitary Sewer	LF	120	\$ 50.79	\$ 6,094.80	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 73.26	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00
02700.03	Install Basic Sanitary Sewer Manhole (5' Depth)	EA	11	\$ 3,261.48	\$ 35,876.28	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3,261.48	\$ 4,003.83	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
02700.04	Install Additional Sanitary Sewer Manhole Depth	VF	70	\$ 205.50	\$ 14,385.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 205.50	\$ 315.17	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
02700.05	Install Sanitary Sewer Drop to Manhole	EA	2	\$ 792.42	\$ 1,584.84	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 964.14	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
02700.09	Connect to Sanitary Sewer Main	EA	9	\$ 361.26	\$ 3,251.34	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 361.26	\$ 1,312.09	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00
02700.10	Connect to Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	4	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 901.67	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
02700.1204	4" Extend & Reconnect Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	EA	390	\$ 36.07	\$ 14,067.30	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 53.02	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,400.00
02700.18 SP	Install Casing End Seal	EA	1	\$ 430.71	\$ 430.71	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 430.71	\$ 100.00	\$ 293.57	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SECTION 02710	WATER AND SEWER HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING													
02710.018	Install 8" Horizontal Directional Drilled Sanitary Sewer	LF	90	\$ 144.70	\$ 13,023.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 144.70	\$ 85.00	\$ 121.57	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00
SECTION 02805	STREET SIGNS, UTILITY POLES AND MAIBOXES													
02805.01	Install Sign	EA	2	\$ 402.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 307.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
02825.02	Removal of Sign	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 138.33	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
02825.05	Install Neighborhood Mail Boxes	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
02825.06	Removal of Neighborhood Mail Boxes	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 221.67	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
02825.07	Install Temporary Mail Boxes	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
02825.08	Remove Temporary Mail Boxes	EA	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 258.33	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
SECTION 02895	GEOSYNTHETICS													
02895.01	Install Fabric (Separation)	SY	100	\$ 2.58	\$ 258.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 4.36	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
02895.02	Install Geogrid	SY	4,400	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 2.92	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,000.00
SECTION 02900	LANDSCAPING													
02900.06	Install Mulch	TON	1	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 713.83	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
02900.07	Sodding	SF	2,800	\$ 2.85	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,000.00
02900.08	Seeding	AC	1	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 4,801.67	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02900.09	Hydroseeding	SF	5,000	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.22	\$ 0.24	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,250.00
02900.1601	Install Fence (Barbed Wire)	LF	150	\$ 4.95	\$ 742.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6.48	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00
02900.23 SP	Landscaping Rock Removal and Replacement	SF	100	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID				\$ 811,670.47		\$ 814,711.23		\$ 1,050,440.00					\$ 1,010,802.00	